Roswell High School
2023.2024 Boys Freshman
Basketball Schedule

12/04/2023
12/07/2023
12/09/2023
12/11/2023
12/14/2023
12/16/2023
12/18/2023
12/21/2023
1/06/2024
1/08/2024
1/11/2024
1/13/2024
1/16/2024
1/18/2024
1/20/2024
1/22/2024
1/25/2024
1/27/2024
2/03/2024
2/05/2024
2/08/2024
2/10/2024

December 1, 2023

6:00 PM
4:30 PM
11:30 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:30 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:30 AM
6:00 PM
4:30 PM
11:30 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
10:30 AM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM
11:30 AM
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

Artesia High School — White

Lovington High School
Hobbs High School — Gold
Clovis High School
Carlsbad High School
Artesia High School — Orange
Portales High School
Hobbs High School — Black
Goddard High School
Artesia High School — White
Lovington High School
Hobbs High School — Gold
Goddard High School
Clovis High School
Carlsbad High School
Artesia High School — Orange
Portales High School
Hobbs High School — Black
Border Conference First Round
Border Conference Quarter Finals
Border Conference Semi-Finals
Border Conference Championship

Roswell High School
Roswell High School
Roswell High School
Clovis High School
Roswell High School
Artesia High School
Portales High School
Roswell High School
Roswell High School
Artesia High School
Lovington High School
Hobbs High School
Goddard High School
Roswell High School
Carlsbad High School
Roswell High School
Roswell High School
Hobbs High School
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA



