

## Roswell High School 2023.2024 Boys Freshman Basketball Schedule

Date	Time	Opponent	Site
12/04/2023	6:00 PM	Artesia High School – White	Roswell High School
12/07/2023	4:30 PM	Lovington High School	Roswell High School
12/09/2023	11:30 AM	Hobbs High School – Gold	Roswell High School
12/11/2023	6:00 PM	Clovis High School	Clovis High School
12/14/2023	6:00 PM	Carlsbad High School	Roswell High School
12/16/2023	11:30 AM	Artesia High School – Orange	Artesia High School
12/18/2023	6:00 PM	Portales High School	Portales High School
12/21/2023	6:00 PM	Hobbs High School – Black	Roswell High School
1/06/2024	11:30 AM	Goddard High School	Roswell High School
1/08/2024	6:00 PM	Artesia High School – White	Artesia High School
1/11/2024	4:30 PM	Lovington High School	Lovington High School
1/13/2024	11:30 AM	Hobbs High School – Gold	Hobbs High School
1/16/2024	6:00 PM	Goddard High School	Goddard High School
1/18/2024	6:00 PM	<b>Clovis High School</b>	Roswell High School
1/20/2024	10:30 AM	Carlsbad High School	Carlsbad High School
1/22/2024	6:00 PM	Artesia High School – Orange	Roswell High School
1/25/2024	6:00 PM	Portales High School	Roswell High School
1/27/2024	11:30 AM	Hobbs High School – Black	Hobbs High School
2/03/2024	TBA	Border Conference First Round	TBA
2/05/2024	TBA	Border Conference Quarter Finals	ТВА
2/08/2024	ТВА	Border Conference Semi-Finals	TBA
2/10/2024	TBA	Border Conference Championship	TBA